NELSON
COUNTY
SCHOOLS
THE

EXPLEC T

Decision Paper

To: Nelson County Board of Education

From: Tim Hockensmith, Chief Operating Officer

cec: Mr. Tom Brown, Superintendent

Date: October 17, 2017

Re: BG 4’'s TNHS

RECOMMENDATION: I recommend the Nelson County Board of Education approve BG

4’s for bid packages 1 and 3-14 for TNHS project.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: I move that the Nelson County Board of Education approve BG 4°s
for bid packages 1 and 3-14 for TNHS project.



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Nelson Code: 451 Name: TNHS Code:

BG #: 15-229 Project Name: Thomas Nelson High School Phase 3 Auditorium

Contractor: Drury Contracting Bid Package: 1

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount $ 74,900.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ 0
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 0
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 74900
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 7/25/2017 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: N/A h. Other DATE: N/A
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Other DATE: N/A
C. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: N/A 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: N/A
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: N/A 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 6/30/2017
Information Provided DATE: N/A 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the
plans and specifications approved by the K/e,n%cky Department of Education.

=Y

7 &

CJ' o < ]
Architect: K)\’Z) \/\‘55\/1 / ] DATEZ)/ 14 /U]
Engineer: \ DATE:
Contractor/ . [ -/QC 7
Construction Manager: Q_)\_ﬁ‘um/Qt \%}M A DATE: !Z’E)z /z
The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete
subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.
Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG #



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Nelson Code: 451 Name: NCELC Code:

BG #: 15-229 Project Name: Thomas Nelson High School Phase 3 Auditorium

Contractor: EDGAR BELLE Bid Package: 3

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount $ 221,929.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ 1560.93
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 46368
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 269857.93
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 7/25/2017 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: N/A h. Other DATE: N/A
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Other DATE: N/A
C. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 7/10/2017 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: N/A
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: N/A 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 6/29/2017
Information Provided DATE: 8/2/2017 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the

plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of Education.

Engineer:

subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.

| -
Architect: %W\L‘fﬂ&]j DATE:

Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

Contractor/ i @Q ’ j v /)
Construction Manager: )6///% s %f—f e DATEZ(7£\E? i
= 7

The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1

BG #




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Nelson Code: 451 Name: NCELC Code:

BG #: 15-229 Project Name: Thomas Nelson High School Phase 3 Auditorium

Contractor: 3TRUCTURAL STEEL SEF Bid Package: 4

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount $ 68,375.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ 6390
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 150425
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 225190
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 7/25/2017 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: N/A h. Other DATE: N/A
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Other DATE: N/A
C. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: N/A 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: N/A
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: N/A 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 8/10/2017
Information Provided DATE: 8/23/2017 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the
plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of Education.

=y )

2 [
Architect: (") 1/’)%4 . paTe: 7/ 14/
Engineer: DATE:
Contractor/ Q : | Al
Construction Manager: @\,Q/\V A /%Q/JV{"C( DATE: Hf:al / 2

\\7/ )

The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete
subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.
Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG #



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Nelson Code: 451 Name: NCELC Code:

BG #: 15-229 Project Name: Thomas Nelson High School Phase 3 Auditorium

Contractor: EDGAR BELLE Bid Package: 5

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount $ 211,255.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ 0
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 60000
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 271255
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 7/25/2017 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: N/A h. Other DATE: N/A
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Other DATE: N/A
C. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 7/10/2017 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: N/A
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: N/A 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 6/29/2017
Information Provided DATE: 8/2/2017 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the
plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of Education.

<~ g i 2 .
e AT, - >
Architect: ¢ '7' ‘7\/\"”-{?4/ DATE: ?% \ 4 g H
Engineer: L DATE:
g
Contractor/ ‘/0) 2
Construction Manager: (b\&/ Q‘ (7&({/( AL DATE:Oi ‘i)z J [
¥ ]

The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete
subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.
Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG #



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Nelson Code: 451 Name: NCELC Code:

BG #: 15-229 Project Name: Thomas Nelson High School Phase 3 Auditorium

Contractor: SWIFT ROOFING Bid Package: 6

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount $ 119,000.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ 4738
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 43000
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 166738
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 7/25/2017 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: N/A h. Other DATE: N/A
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Other DATE: N/A
C. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 7/10/2017 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: N/A
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: N/A 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 6/6/2017
Information Provided DATE: 7/3/2017 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the

plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of Education.
JAR)

Architect: _/ /ﬁ_{/’\[\:u—k%i ) DATE:‘/;‘I’Z 14 [ ]
Engineer: T DATE:

Contractor/ @\ W % Q 2
Construction Manager: V‘k DATE: Y | D

The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete
subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.

Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG #




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Nelson Code: 451 Name: NCELC Code:

BG#: 15-229 Project Name: Thomas Nelson High School Phase 3 Auditorium

Contractor.  ATHEN COMMERCIAL Bid Package: 7

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount $ 0.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ 0
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 59998.53
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 59998.53
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 7/25/2017 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: N/A h. Other . DATE: N/A
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Other DATE: N/A
C. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: N/A 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: N/A
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: N/A 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: le i 1
Information Provided DATE: 8/16/2017 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the

plans and specifications approved by the Keryuek;s Department of Education.

subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.

Architect: W\;”V‘\i DATE:

Engineer: it DATE:

Contractor/ (‘5 \MQN /‘7< V‘)} ol
Construction Manager: DA [ \IA— A DATE: -] [D
)

Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

5[4/

I

The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1

BG #




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Nelson Code: 451 Name: NCELC Code:

BG #: 15-229 Project Name: Thomas Nelson High School Phase 3 Auditorium

Contractor: QUALITY GLASS Bid Package: 8

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount $ 13,040.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ 0
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 6985
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 20025
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 7/25/2017 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: N/A h. Other DATE: N/A
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Other DATE: N/A
C. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 7/10/2017 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: N/A
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: N/A 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 8/3/2017
Information Provided DATE: 8/7/2017 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the
plans and specifications approved by t'he Kenggcky Department of Education.

—_— A T ] =
Architect: | C /Q'\j\{\,b/'&( DATE: P, l ‘I |
Engineer: ' DATE:
Contractor/ ‘ N\Qﬁ ) | ~
Construction Manager: %\K ~ /%L/WQ/\ DATE.O[ zBNZ

J

The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete
subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.
Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG #




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Nelson Code: 451 Name: NCELC Code:

BG #: 15-229 Project Name: Thomas Nelson High School Phase 3 Auditorium

Contractor: TED MCCAIN CO Bid Package: 9

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount $ 42,150.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ 582
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 0
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 42732
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 7/25/2017 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: N/A h. Other DATE: N/A
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Other DATE: N/A
C. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 7/10/2017 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: N/A
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: N/A 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 8/2/2017
Information Provided DATE: 8/5/2017 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the
plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of Education.

<N A / = J R
Architect: \/T)\/Y\/""W L pate: /1 4/ 1
Engineer: \' ‘ DATE:

7 .
Contractor/ D) 7 - O .,
Construction Manager: b\ﬁ/\ A [ /\p\.&/‘“’ﬁ& DATE: } [5]1]
7

The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete
subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.
Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG #



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Nelson Code: 451 Name: NCELC Code:

BG #: 15-229 Project Name: Thomas Nelson High School Phase 3 Auditorium

Contractor:  CHAMBERS PAINTING Bid Package: 10

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount $ 39,320.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ 690
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 5620
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 45630
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 7/25/2017 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: N/A h. Other DATE: N/A
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Other DATE: N/A
C. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 7/10/2017 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: N/A
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: N/A 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 6/22/2017
Information Provided DATE: 6/9/2017 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the
plans and specifications approved by the Ke%u%ky Department of Education.
¢

Engineer: DATE:

subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.

Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

Architect: . ,ﬁ?\(\bﬂw 7 DATEQH \4 / I»]

SN

Contractor/ p ,\KJJ z& N q
Construction Manager: v O\ ~( ; X DATE: |

The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1

BG #




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Nelson Code: 451 Name: NCELC Code:

BG #: 15-229 Project Name: Thomas Nelson High School Phase 3 Auditorium

Contractor: ATLAS COMPANIES Bid Package: 11

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount $ 8,096.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ 0
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 62984
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 71080
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 7/25/2017 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: N/A h. Other DATE: N/A
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Other DATE: N/A
C. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 7/10/2017 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: N/A
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: N/A 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 6/8/2017
Information Provided DATE: 6/8/2017 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the
plans and specifications approved by the Ker}u,cQ/ Department of Education.
’ /

4

Architect: T/’jﬂVY\P\n&/ TV
pATE: | |

Engineer: - ‘
Contractor/ % Q/{ />’<(L #/{” ( P
Construction Manager: '\_ﬁ/\v e g ~ DATE: 7 /= /]
)
The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete

subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.

Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG #




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Nelson Code: 451 Name: NCELC Code:

BG #: 15-229 Project Name: Thomas Nelson High School Phase 3 Auditorium

Contractor: KNIGHTS MECHANICAL Bid Package: 12

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount $ 273,846.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ 0
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 22154
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 296000
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 7/25/2017 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: N/A h. Other DATE: N/A
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Other DATE: N/A
C. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 7/10/2017 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: N/A
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: N/A 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 8/29/2017
Information Provided DATE: 7/25/2017 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the
plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of Education.

Architect: ‘c &)? 7Y\["V”V(L/ DATE: E{[ \‘”'\"I

Engineer: DATE: ' [
Contractor/ v \./O/L'\ ) ' A , , / 4
Construction Manager: @U“ / M pATE: ¢ |5/
The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete

subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.

Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG #



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School

Name: Nelson Code: 451 Name: NCELC Code:

BG#: 15-229 Project Name: Thomas Nelson High School Phase 3 Auditorium

Contractor: DALMATIAN FIRE Bid Package: 13

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount $ 32,200.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ 0
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 978
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 33178
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 7/25/2017 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Aldrm Certificate: DATE: N/A h. Other DATE: N/A
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Other DATE: N/A
C. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 7/10/2017 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: N/A
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: N/A 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 6/12/2017
Information Provided DATE: 7/25/2017 6. Other DATE:

The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the

plans and specifications approved by tl]e Kentucky Department of Education.
/N

architect: ~ AN pater )/ 14 1N
Engineer: Q"\/ ’ DATE:
Contractor/ KQ/ fﬁﬁ\@ P‘L

. . i G
Construction Manager: &\Q — A DATE:
The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete
subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.
Local Board of Education Designee: DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG #



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG-4
702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District District Facility School
Name: Nelson Code: 451 Name: NCELC Code:
BG #: 15-229 Project Name: Thomas Nelson High School Phase 3 Auditorium
Contractor:  GENE RAY ELECTRIC  Bid Package: 14
A. Project Construction Cost:
1. Original Contract Amount $ 330,151.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract $ 5569
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ 259249
4. Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ 594969
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Occupancy DATE: 7/25/2017 e. Sprinkler Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: N/A f. Boiler Certificate DATE: N/A
c. Electrical Certificate: DATE: N/A g. Range Hood Suppression DATE: N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: N/A h. Other DATE: N/A
2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE: N/A
b. Other DATE: N/A
C. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 7/10/2017 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: N/A
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: N/A 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 6/6/2017
Information Provided DATE: 8/29/2017 6. Other DATE:
The work performed under this contract has been reviewed and found to be substantially complete, according to the
plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Department of Education.
— ; -
Architect: (§<T W\(\@Jj DATES [ 14/ ¢
: =7 |
Engineer: DATE:

Contractor/ A\Q/l ) /7
Construction Manager: {; )‘\VQ — g A_ACA
)

subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.

Local Board of Education Designee:

4
DATE:

DATE:

The Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order summary, if utilized.

BG-4 Date:
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1

BG #




